

DATE: February 28, 2019

AGENDA ITEM # 8

**TO**: Public Arts Commission

FROM: Jon Maginot, Staff Liaison

SUBJECT: Public Sculpture Brochure

**RECOMMENDATION:** Review the City's Public Sculpture Brochure and determine next steps

### BACKGROUND

The Los Altos Public Sculpture brochure was created by the Public Arts Commission a number of years ago. It includes a listing of the City's permanent collection as well as those pieces on loan and a map of the locations of the pieces.

### DISCUSSION

The current brochure is outdated and includes several pieces that are no longer in the City.

Attachment:

1. Los Altos Public Sculpture brochure

# On Loan and Permanent Collection



The Public Sculpture Loan Program commenced in 1986. Look inside for the locations of the Permanent and On Loan public sculptures.





losaltosca.gov/publicart



## Los Altos Public Sculpture

Art makes a vibrant community

### **On Loan Collection**



## Public Sculpture Loan Program

The Public Outdoor Sculpture Loan Program, which was launched in 1986, is the primary focus of the Los Altos Public Arts Commission. Many sculptures that are now City property, were once part of the Public Sculpture Program and were loaned to the City by the artist.

Pieces are loaned to the City for a period of 2 years, and upon conclusion of the loan period are either reloaned by the artist for an additional 2 year period or removed. On occasion, the pieces are donated to the City by either the artist or a third party/ parties who purchase the piece for the City.

To download an application for placement of a sculpture in Los Altos, please visit the City website at www.losaltosca.gov/publicart.